
II. BILANZ

per 31. Dezember 1972

Aktiven

Kasse
Postcheck
Banken
Wertschriften
Debitoren
Transitorische Aktiven

Defizitgarantie Stadt Zürich
Verlust

Fr.

16 241.90
60 421.28

729 184.532
57 000.—

274 975.—-
5 000.—

350 000.—
99 682.95

1 592 505.45

Passiven

Kreditoren

Rückstellungen
Transitorische Passiven

Sammlungsfonds I
Sammlungsfonds II
Andere Fonds:

Spezieller Sammlungsfonds
Kunstschulfonds Alfred Rütschi
Preis für Schweizer Malerei

59 487.50
359 054.55

64 451.85

388 704.07
275 705.530

49 200.—
415 494.05

2 428.15

462 973.90

1592 505.45


